
City and County Building
1437 Bannock St.
Denver, CO 80202

City and County of Denver

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 117-0109

Status:Type: Resolution Adopted

File created: In control:1/23/2017 Finance & Governance Committee

On agenda: Final action:2/7/2017 2/21/2017

Title: AS AMENDED, a resolution approving a proposed Agreement by and between the City and County of
Denver and Bias Corporation for two years of unlimited licenses for Oracle database, identity
management, service-oriented architecture, business intelligence software and Cloud Services
including 5 years of maintenance.
Approves a $6,122,680 five-year contract with Bias Corporation for city use of Oracle database,
identity management, service-oriented architecture, business intelligence software and cloud services
(TECHS-201732604).  The last regularly scheduled Council meeting within the 30-day review period
is on 3-13-17.  The Committee approved filing this resolution at its meeting on 2-7-17.  Amended 2-21
-17 to clarify cross references in the agreement surrounding the “Excluded Licenses” which will not be
retired.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. RR17 0109 TS Bias Co, 2. Committee 020717 CB.pdf, 3. 17-0109 Agreement_Bias Corportion
201732604-00, 4. 17-0109 Filed Resolution_Bias Corporation.pdf, 5. 17-0109 Filed Resolution_Bias
Corporation.pdf, 6. Amendment 17-0109_BIAS Contract, 7. 17-0109AMENDED.pdf, 8. Amendment
17-0109_BIAS Contract.pdf, 9. 17-0109 Revised Agreement_Bias Corporation 2017.pdf, 10. 17-0109
- signed.pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

signedCouncil President2/22/2017 1

amendedCity Council2/21/2017 1 Pass

adopted as amendedCity Council2/21/2017 1 Pass

approved for filingFinance & Governance Committee2/7/2017 1 Pass

City and County of Denver Printed on 7/5/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

